

MACC : 50/2015

Present : Nuruzzaman Ali,
Judge,MAC Tribunal
Fast Track, 2nd Court, Contai.

Order no. 47

dated 11.06.2024.

To day is fixed for further examination of P.w-04.

O.P. No. 02/Insurance company is represented by Ld. Advocate.

Ld. Advocate for the claimant files hajira with P.W-04, Sabyasachi Dutta.

Ld. Advocate for the respective parties are present before this court.

Further examination of of P.W-04 is resume.

P.W-04,Sabyasachi Dutta is on dock and examined and cross-examined in full and discharged on this day.

To day money receipts containing 77 pages are marked as exbt.14 (collectively).

Ld. Advocate for the claimant files a petition praying for time for further P.H.on the ground as stated therein.

Heard and considered. Prayer for time is allowed.

Fix 28.08.2024 for further P.H. and appearance.

Judge,
MAC Tribunal
Fast Track, 2nd Court, Contai.