

MACC –50/2015

Present : Nuruzzaman Ali,
Judge, MAC Tribunal
Fast Track, 2nd Court, Contai.

Order No. 49 dated 04.11.2024

Ld. Advocate of both Local Bar Associations abstained themselves from attending Court's proceedings today due to demise of one Law Clerk vide their resolution dated 04.11.2024.

On the basis of the said resolution no adverse order is passed.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 05.12.2024 for P.H.

Judge,
MAC Tribunal
Fast Track, 2nd Court, Contai.